(713) 941-3797 • (800) 456-8721
315 State Street • S. Houston, TX 77587
Manufactured Exclusively by USA Industries, an ISO
9001:2015 Certified Company
For patent and trademark information, go to
https//www.USAIndustries.com/gripsafe-patents-trademarks/
INSTALLATION MANUAL

Fill Port
Thread
Back Pressure
Vent Thread
Back
Pressure
Rating
(PSI)
Between the
Seal Test
Pressure (PSI)
SEL
Seal End
Length Norm Max.
3/4
40,STD,40S GSST-D-S-0075-040 0.79 0.80 - 0.87 0.035 1.9 19.00 2.9 4.5 1/2 1/4 Open End 1/4 FNPSM 1/4 MNPT 10000 2500 2.92
80,XS,80S GSST-D-S-0075-080 0.71 0.72 - 0.79 0.035 1.9 19.00 2.2 3.5 1/2 1/4 Open End 1/4 FNPSM 1/4 MNPT 10000 2500 2.92
1
10 GSST-D-S-0100-010 1.04 1.06 - 1.16 0.055 2.2 18.63 6.3 9.7 9/16 1/4 Open End 1/4 FNPSM 1/16 MNPT 10000 2500 3.17
40,STD,40S GSST-D-S-0100-040 0.99 1.02 - 1.11 0.055 2.2 18.63 5.6 8.7 9/16 1/4 Open End 1/4 FNPSM 1/16 MNPT 10000 2500 3.17
80,XS,80S GSST-D-S-0100-080 0.90 0.92 - 1.02 0.055 2.1 18.63 4.5 6.9 9/16 1/4 Open End 1/4 FNPSM 1/16 MNPT 10000 2500 3.17
160 GSST-D-S-0100-160 0.78 0.79 - 0.85 0.035 1.9 19.00 2.8 4.4 1/2 1/4 Open End 1/4 FNPSM 1/4 MNPT 10000 2500 2.92
1 1/4
10 GSST-D-S-0125-010 1.38 1.39 - 1.54 0.068 3.9 19.00 15 23 3/4 3/8 Open End 1/4 FNPSM 1/8 MNPT 10000 2500 3.59
40,STD,40S GSST-D-S-0125-040 1.31 1.33 - 1.48 0.068 3.8 19.00 13 20 3/4 3/8 Open End 1/4 FNPSM 1/8 MNPT 10000 2500 3.59
80,XS,80S GSST-D-S-0125-080 1.21 1.23 - 1.38 0.065 3.6 19.00 11 17 3/4 3/8 Open End 1/4 FNPSM 1/8 MNPT 10000 2500 3.59
160 GSST-D-S-0125-160 1.11 1.12 - 1.22 0.055 2.3 18.63 7.2 11 9/16 1/4 Open End 1/4 FNPSM 1/16 MNPT 10000 2500 3.17
XX GSST-D-S-0125-XX 0.86 0.87 - 0.94 0.045 1.9 19.00 3.5 5.5 1/2 1/4 Open End 1/4 FNPSM 1/4 MNPT 10000 2500 2.92
1 1/2
10 GSST-D-S-0150-010 1.60 1.64 - 1.80 0.085 5.2 20.00 24 37 15/16 7/16 Open End 1/4 FNPSM 1/4 MNPT 10000 2500 4.31
40,STD,40S GSST-D-S-0150-040 1.53 1.56 - 1.73 0.085 5.0 20.00 21 33 15/16 7/16 Open End 1/4 FNPSM 1/4 MNPT 10000 2500 4.31
80,XS,80S GSST-D-S-0150-080 1.42 1.45 - 1.62 0.085 4.8 20.00 18 28 15/16 7/16 Open End 1/4 FNPSM 1/4 MNPT 10000 2500 4.31
160 GSST-D-S-0150-160 1.27 1.30 - 1.44 0.068 3.7 19.00 12 19 3/4 3/8 Open End 1/4 FNPSM 1/8 MNPT 10000 2500 3.59
XX GSST-D-S-0150-XX 1.05 1.08 - 1.16 0.055 2.2 18.63 6.3 9.8 9/16 1/4 Open End 1/4 FNPSM 1/16 MNPT 10000 2500 3.17
2
10 GSST-D-S-0200-010 2.03 2.05 - 2.28 0.130 6.8 20.75 47 75 1-1/8 9/16 Open End 1/4 FNPSM 3/8 MNPT 10000 2500 4.50
40,STD,40S GSST-D-S-0200-040 1.94 1.97 - 2.19 0.130 6.6 20.75 42 65 1-1/8 9/16 Open End 1/4 FNPSM 3/8 MNPT 10000 2500 4.50
80,XS,80S GSST-D-S-0200-080 1.81 1.84 - 2.06 0.130 6.2 20.75 36 55 1-1/8 9/16 Open End 1/4 FNPSM 3/8 MNPT 10000 2500 4.50
160 GSST-D-S-0200-160 1.60 1.64 - 1.80 0.085 5.2 20.00 24 37 15/16 7/16 Open End 1/4 FNPSM 1/4 MNPT 10000 2500 4.31
XX GSST-D-S-0200-XX 1.42 1.45 - 1.62 0.085 4.8 20.00 18 28 15/16 7/16 Open End 1/4 FNPSM 1/4 MNPT 10000 2500 4.31
2 1/2
10 GSST-D-S-0250-010 2.51 2.57 - 2.77 0.125 10.6 21.38 85 135 1-5/16 9/16 Open End 1/4 FNPSM 3/8 MNPT 8000 2500 6.09
40,STD,40S GSST-D-S-0250-040 2.34 2.38 - 2.61 0.125 9.9 21.38 75 115 1-5/16 9/16 Open End 1/4 FNPSM 3/8 MNPT 8000 2500 6.09
80,XS,80S GSST-D-S-0250-080 2.20 2.24 - 2.46 0.125 9.4 21.38 65 100 1-5/16 9/16 Open End 1/4 FNPSM 3/8 MNPT 8000 2500 6.09
160 GSST-D-S-0250-160 2.00 2.06 - 2.25 0.125 6.8 20.75 46 70 1-1/8 9/16 Open End 1/4 FNPSM 3/8 MNPT 10000 2500 4.50
XX GSST-D-S-0250-XX 1.69 1.74 - 1.89 0.085 5.4 20.00 27 42 15/16 7/16 Open End 1/4 FNPSM 1/4 MNPT 10000 2500 4.31
3
10 GSST-D-S-0300-010 3.07 3.10 - 3.44 0.193 15.1 22.13 150 230 1-1/2 3/4 Box End 1/4 FNPSM 3/8 MNPT 8000 2500 6.56
40,STD,40S GSST-D-S-0300-040 2.88 2.92 - 3.25 0.193 14.1 22.13 130 200 1-1/2 3/4 Box End 1/4 FNPSM 3/8 MNPT 8000 2500 6.56
80,XS,80S GSST-D-S-0300-080 2.71 2.75 - 3.09 0.190 13.2 22.13 110 175 1-1/2 3/4 Box End 1/4 FNPSM 3/8 MNPT 8000 2500 6.56
160 GSST-D-S-0300-160 2.50 2.56 - 2.76 0.125 10.5 21.38 85 130 1-5/16 9/16 Open End 1/4 FNPSM 3/8 MNPT 8000 2500 6.09
XX GSST-D-S-0300-XX 2.18 2.24 - 2.42 0.125 9.3 21.38 55 85 1-1/8 9/16 Open End 1/4 FNPSM 3/8 MNPT 8000 2500 6.09
3 1/2
10 GSST-D-S-0350-010 3.56 3.61 - 3.96 0.204 20.4 22.75 225 350 1-11/16 7/8 Box End 1/4 FNPSM 1/2 MNPT 6000 2500 7.22
40,STD,40S GSST-D-S-0350-040 3.34 3.39 - 3.75 0.204 19.0 22.75 195 305 1-11/16 7/8 Box End 1/4 FNPSM 1/2 MNPT 6000 2500 7.22
80,XS,80S GSST-D-S-0350-080 3.16 3.21 - 3.56 0.208 17.7 22.75 175 270 1-11/16 7/8 Box End 1/4 FNPSM 1/2 MNPT 6000 2500 7.22
XX GSST-D-S-0350-0XX 2.60 2.66 - 2.86 0.125 10.9 21.38 95 145 1-5/16 9/16 Open End 1/4 FNPSM 3/8 MNPT 8000 2500 6.09
4
10 GSST-D-S-0400-010 4.04 4.10 - 4.51 0.220 27.9 23.25 325 505 1-7/8 15/16 Box End 1/4 FNPSM 1/2 MNPT 6000 2500 7.97
40,STD,40S GSST-D-S-0400-040 3.81 3.87 - 4.28 0.220 25.9 23.25 285 445 1-7/8 15/16 Box End 1/4 FNPSM 1/2 MNPT 6000 2500 7.97
80,XS,80S GSST-D-S-0400-080 3.61 3.67 - 4.08 0.220 24.2 23.25 255 395 1-7/8 15/16 Box End 1/4 FNPSM 1/2 MNPT 6000 2500 7.97
120 GSST-D-S-0400-120 3.42 3.52 - 3.83 0.205 19.5 22.75 205 320 1-11/16 7/8 Box End 1/4 FNPSM 1/2 MNPT 6000 2500 7.22
160 GSST-D-S-0400-160 3.23 3.33 - 3.64 0.205 18.3 22.75 185 285 1-11/16 7/8 Box End 1/4 FNPSM 1/2 MNPT 6000 2500 7.22
XX GSST-D-S-0400-XX 2.96 2.99 - 3.34 0.193 14.4 22.13 135 215 1-1/2 3/4 Box End 1/4 FNPSM 3/8 MNPT 8000 2500 6.56
Page 8 of 16
For GripSafe®ST patent and trademark information, go to https://usaindustries.com/gripsafe-patents-trademarks/
Copyright ©2022 USA Industries. All rights reserved.